DRIVER CONTROL SERVICE
13:19-7.6 Restoration
Upon restoration, the motor vehicle authority of the state
in which the violation occurred will transmit to the motor
vehicle authority of the home state of the driver a copy of
the official notice of restoration.
SUBCHAPTER 8. RECIPROCITY AGREEMENT
BETWEEN PROVINCE OF ALBERTA AND

13:19-9.1 Designation of State official; notification
(a) The Manager, Regulatory Affairs, is designated as the
State official to be notified, pursuant to the Commercial
Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1986, Pub. L. 99-570, concern-
ing out-of-state motor vehicle convictions.
(b) A driver of a commercial motor vehicle, as defined in
the Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1986, Pub. L.
99-570, shall submit within 30 days of conviction a notice
concerning an out-of-state conviction(s) for a violation(s) of
any law relating to motor vehicle traffic control to the
following address:
Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Division of Motor Vehicles
CN 174
Trenton, New Jersey 08666-0174
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
SUBCHAPTER 10. POINT SYSTEM AND
DRIVING DURING SUSPENSION
13:19-10.1 Point assessment

Improper crossing of rail-
road grade crossing by cer-
tain vehicles
Improper passing of school
bus
Improper passing of a fro-
zen dessert truck
Leaving the scene of an ac-
cident
No personal injury
Personal injury
Failure to observe "stop" or
"yield" signs
Moving violation Out-of-
State
As amended, R.1983 d.360, effective September 6, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1004(a), 15 N.J.R. 1481(b).
Old point assessment list deleted and new list added.
Amended by R.1985 d.599, effective November 18, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 2231(a), 17 N.J.R. 2780(a).
Points
3
2
2
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
5
4
2
8
2
2
Added new 34. Renumbered old 34 through 52 to 35 through 53.
Amended by R.1993 d.486, effective October 4, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2646(a), 25 N.J.R. 4599(b).
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
Case Notes

conduct, instruction, and examinations. A person who fails
to comply with the foregoing requirements or who otherwise
fails to successfully complete the Probationary Driver Pro-
gram shall be subject to a driver license suspension for the
period contained in the notice of proposed suspension. A
person who successfully completes the Probationary Driver
Program shall be officially warned with respect to future
driving.
(f) The fee for attendance at a Division of Motor Vehi-
cles probationary driver program shall be $100.00.
As amended, R.1983 d.360, effective September 6, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1004(a), 15 N.J.R. 1481(b).
Increased driver improvement program fee from $20.00 to $40.00.
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.365, effective July 3, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1521(b), 27 N.J.R. 2592(b).
Increased the fees for attendance at the driver improvement program
and probationary driver program from "$40.00" to "$100.00".
13:19-10.4 Advisory notice